Bel-Halo DENTAL LIGHT
PARTS LIST

(D240 Series)

1 Belmont






PAGE
1 HEAD SECTION =nmmmmmem oo 4
2 . ARM SECTION (D241, D242) --nnmmmeemmmmmeemmmee oo 6
3 . ARM SECTION (D245, D247, D248) ~------nmmmmemmmmmeemmmmemmceemmeeeoe 8
4 . ARM SECTION (D247, D248) ---=nnnmeemmmmmeemmmmeemmmee e 10
5 . ARM SECTION (D246G-QU/EV) --==nnn-xxmmmmmemmmmmeimmmeem e 12
6 . ARM SECTION (D24Q) ==-----nnmmmmemmmmmemmmmemmoee oo 14
7 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D241) =-----xnnmmeeemmmmmeemmmmeammcee oo 16
8 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D242) =----nnnnxxemmmmmeemmmmeanmmeeemmmeem e 18
9 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D245) -------nnmmseemmmmmeemmmee o meea oo 20

10 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D247) =----nnnmseemmmmeeemmmmeeimmeee e 22
11 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D248) =----=nnnn-xxmmmmeeemmmmeammmceem e 24
12 . POWER SUPPLY BOX (D246G-QU) ---=------nmmmseemmmmmeammmmeamceemccceces 26
13 . SWITCH BOX (D246G-QU)----=-nn-xmmmmeemmmmeemmmee oo 28
14 . TRANSFORMER BOX SECTION (D246G-EV, D249) <------nnnnwxzmmmeeemmmecaee 30
15 . SWITCH BOX (D246G-EV, D24OW-X)-----=nnnnxwmmmmeemmmmeeammmmeem oo 32
16 . SWITCH BOX (D24GW-XN)=-----nmmmmemmmmmemmmmmemmmmeem oo 34
17 . TROLLEY AND RAIL SECTION (D245) <-----nnmnexemmmmmeemmmceemmceecceane 36
18 . CEILING POLE SECTION (D242) =----=nnnnxxmmmmmeemmmmeeemmmee e 38

WIRING DIAGRAM
1 AL-D241G / AL-D24TW =-mmmmmeemmm e 40
2 AL-D2ADG <nmmmmemm e 41
8 . AL=D245G =-nmmmm e 42
I 43
5 . AL—D2ABG ~-nnm--mmm oo 44
6 . AL-D24BGQU---=nmmmmwmm oo 45
7 . AL-D246G-EV / AL-D24OW-X*----xwmmmmmeemmmmmmemm oo 46
8 . AL-D2ABG-EV------mmm e 47

TABLE OF CONTENTS



HEAD SECTION BACK TO TOC




NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1PO3KQAO

YOKE WITH BUSH (CN-80)

1P034FAQ

YOKE WITH BUSH (RAL9003)

1PO3GFAO

SECOND YOKE WITH ROLL PIN (CN-80)

1PO3MBAO0

SECOND YOKE WITH ROLL PIN (RAL9003)

1TAOWFYAQ

OUTER FRAME COVER (CN-80)

1AOWFXAO

OUTER FRAME (RAL9003)

1G095TAO

LED MODULE

1A07JHBO

LENS COVER

1A07JJAO

REFLECTOR

~N (OO B

1A07JKAO

OUTER FRAME COVER (CN-80)

G RNETG NG 'Y

1AO81NAO

OUTER FRAME COVER (RALS003)

1A07JLAO

YOKE COVER (CN-80)

TA081MAO

YOKE COVER (RAL9S003)

1A07JMBO

LED DISPLAY COVER

10

1A07JNCO

VOLUME GRIP

11

1A07JPBO

YOKE CAP (CN-80)

12

1A07JQAO

YOKE PACKING (CN-80)

13

1A07JRBO

HEAD ROTATION SHAFT (FIXED)

14

1A07JSBO

HEAD ROTATION YOKE SHAFT(ADJUSTMENT)

15

1A07JTBO

NUT FOR PATTERN ROTATION

16

1A07JUAO

SLIDE WASHER FOR YOKE ROTATION

17

1A07JVAO

SLIDE WASHER FOR HEAD ROTATION SHAFT

18

1TA07JWAO

SENSOR COVER

19

1A07JYAO

SLIDE WASHER

20

1A0829B0

BELMONT LOGO LABEL

21

1A07KOAO

PLATE FOR PATTERN ROTATION

22

1A07L6BO

HANDLE (CN-80)

N 2|22l =mala]laND|—=|—=

23

TAO07MOAO0

VOLUME PART OF INTENSITY CONTROL WITH
HARNESS

—

24

1G027ZC0

LED DISPLAY PCB

25

1G027TDO

SENSOR PCB ASSY

26

CAHCB89A0

WASHER 24x14.2x0.5

27

CEFN35A0

ROLE PIN WAVEFORM M2.5x6 SUS

28

CEIA10A0

WAVE WASHER

29

CENX96A0

WAVE WASHER

30

ZA111JPY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW M3x8 CHROME

31

CAGP69B0O

YOKE STOP SCREW

32

1G027VAO

YOKE COVER ASSY (CN-80)

ala i =N ==

1G02E1A0

YOKE COVER ASSY (RAL9003)

33

CGGNBGAO

YOKE SHAFT SET

34

1P072GA0

LIGHT HEAD ASSY (CN-80)

1P072FAQ

LIGHT HEAD ASSY (RAL9003)




BACK TO TOC

ARM SECTION (D241, D242)

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Gk 00005090 By
Do
@\\vo



APPLICABLE

NO.| PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QY| “Semial NO. NOTE
BALANCE ARM ASSY FOR POST/CELING MOUNT
1 [IPOT8EAD | e oN-80) 1
BALANCE ARM ASSY FOR POST/CELING MOUNT
1PO78FAD v (RALO003)
2 |1A087KAO |LIGHT CABLE IN ARM (D241/D242) 1
3 |CARAO1AO0 |ROTATION PART COVER 2
4 |1AO7KSAO |JOINT COVER (CN-80) 1
1A0821A0  |JOINT COVER (RAL9003)
5 |CAMPB5A0 |LARGE STOPPER (6 NYLON) 2




BACK TO TOC

ARM SECTION (D245, D247, D248)




NO. | PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q1Y

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1PO39QA0
1A087SA0

BALANCE ARM ASSY (CN-80)
LIGHT CABLE IN ARM

CARAO1AO0
1A07K8AD

ROTATION PART COVER
JOINT COVER (CN-80)

,
2
3
4
5
6

CAMPG5A0
1A084SB0O

LARGE STOPPER (6 NYLON)
EXTENSION (CN-80)

O =2 N a




BACK TO TOC

10

ARM SECTION (D247, D248)

FOR D247
FOR D248



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q1Y

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOAHBAO
1A09GUBO

LIGHT POLE FOR CABINET MOUNT(CN-80)
LIGHT CABLE IN ARM (D247)

— |

1AO9GNAO
ZATT2NPY

LIGHT CABLE IN ARM (D248)
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X8 CHROME

1AOALVAO
ZA88JLPY

LIGHT POLE FOR WALL MOUNT (CN-80)
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4X8 CHROME

CATPO3BO
CATPO4A0

COVER FOR BRACKET
RETAINER METAL

© 0o N O o bW

1AOALZAO
CATNO2A0

FRONT TOP COVER
POLE DISK

-
o

ZA112L#U

FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X15 SUS

N = aannials

11




BACK TO TOC

ARM SECTION (D246G-QU/EV )

12



APPLICABLE

NO. | PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QY| “Semial NO. NOTE
BALANCE ARM ASSY FOR UNIT MOUNT TYPE
1 [1PO78BA0 | )t 50U (CN-80) 1 FOR QUOLIS
BALANCE ARM ASSY FOR UNIT MOUNT TYPE
1PO78CA0 |y e v (ON-80) FOR EVOGUE
2 |1A0BBVAO |LIGHT CABLE IN ARM FOR D246G-QU 1 FOR QUOLIS
LIGHT GABLE IN BALANGE ARM FOR D246G-EV/
1A0BITBO | oo ¥ FOR EVOGUE
3 |CARAOTAO |ROTATION PART COVER 2
4 |CATP10A0 |STOPPER RL L=7.5 (6 NYLON) 2
5_|CAMPB5A0 |LARGE STOPPER (6 NYLON) 4

13




BACK TO TOC

ARM SECTION (D249)

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

14



NO. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

BALANCE ARM ASSY FOR UNIT MOUNT TYPE

1 1PO78DA0O (RAL9003) 1 FOR X-CALIBUR
LIGHT CABLE IN BALANCE ARM FOR D246G-EV/

2 1A089TBO D249W-XXN 1

3 | CARAOTAO ROTATION PART COVER 2

4 CATP10A0 STOPPER RL L=7.56 NYLON 2

5 [ CAMP65A0 |LARGE STOPPER (6 NYLON) 4

15




POWER SUPPLY BOX (D241) BACK TO TOC

16



APPLICABLE

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION ary Lo NOTE
1 [1AO7TPGAO | TRANSFORMER BOX (CN-80) 1
1A082HAO | TRANSFORMER BOX (RAL9003)
2 |1G08K8A0 | SWITCHING POWER PCB 1
3 |zA88JJPY | PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x8 CHROME 5
4 |Z7A88JJUY |PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x16 CHROME 3
5 |1EOO0UKAO |UPSET HEAD BOLT 2P M4X6 CHROME 2
6 |CADQ35A0 |CODE BUSH PANEL (70) 1
7 |CEGN46A0 |CODE BUSH 1
8 |CAML9I0BO |CODE HOOK TERMINAL BLOCK 1
9 |ZB552LAY |EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 CHROME 1
10 |ZA8BJLRL  |PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 1
11 |1G0803E0 | LIGHT CONTROL PCB 1
12 |ZA8BJLRY |PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P Mdx10 CHROME 4
13 [1AO7PLAO  |SWIVEL ARM (CN-80) 1
14 |1AO7PHAO | TRANSFORMER BOX COVER (CN-80) 1
1A082JA0 | TRANSFORMER BOX COVER (RAL9003)
15 [1AOXNAAO |POWER CODE 1
16 [1A07W1B0O |ROTATION SHAFT 1
17 |CANDB2A0 |WASHER 43X29X0.8 1
18 |CENX94A0 |C-RING 1
19 |[1A0ZVOAO | SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE | 1 fzgg'%ég CODE:
20 |1GOA33A0  |NOISE FILTER 1 ;';gg"ﬁgﬁgﬁm
1GOASLAO  |NOISE FILTER Eﬁggﬁgﬁg,\foz“
21 |ZA812LAY  |HEX NUT M4 CHROME 1
22 |ZA901JAY  |FLANGE NUT M3 CHROME 2
23 |1AO7TW2A0 |ROTATION STOPPER BOLT M8 1
24 |ZB511PAY |SPRING WASHER M8 CHROME 1
25 |ZA887JTY | PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M3x14 CHROME 1
” ] DISCONTINUED. FOR REPLAGEMENT, PLEASE ORDER | TILL MARGH 2024
NO.29. PRODUCTION
27 |CEEN94A0 |FUSE 250V 0.8A (T) 2
28 |AEFRO3BO |FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A 2
ROCKER SWITCH WITH PLATE AND HARNESS TILL MARCH 2024
29 |1POBOEAD | o oneo) 1 PRODUCTION
ROCKER SWITCH WITH PLATE AND HARNESS
1POBODAD 5 41/RAL9003)
30 |[1AOXGTAO |BRACKET FOR CONTROL PCB 1
31 |CERNB9AO0 | DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER 4
32 |1E09JTAO  |ROCKER SWITCH 1 E,Eg’glfgﬁg,\foz“
BACK PLATE ASSY FOR ROCKER SWITCH SPEC. FROM APRIL 2024
83 |TGOSCRAD | 1541) (cN8O) ! PRODUCTION
1G0sCTAG | BACK PLATE ASSY FOR ROCKER SWITCH SPEC.

(D241) (RAL9003)

17




POWER SUPPLY BOX (D242) BACK TO TOC

TILL MARCH 2024 PRODUCTION




z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A07PGAO
1GO8K8AO

TRANSFORMER BOX (CN-80)
SWITCHING POWER PCB

ZA88JJPY
ZA88JJUY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x8 CHROME
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x16 CHROME

1EOOUKAO
CADQ35A0

UPSET HEAD BOLT 2P M4X6 CHROME
CODE BUSH PANEL (70)

CEGN46A0
CAMLO0BO

CODE BUSH
CODE HOOK TERMINAL BLOCK

ZB552LAY
ZA88JLRL

EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 CHROME
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x10 BS

1GO803EOD
ZA88JLRY

LIGHT CONTROL PCB
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x10 CHROME

1A07PLAO
1A07PHAO

SWIVEL ARM (CN-80)
TRANSFORMER BOX COVER (CN-80) *COATED

1AOXNBAO
1A07W1B0

POWER CORD
ROTATION SHAFT

A a|alalalalal i ala
m\lo)mbw,\)_toﬁom\lm(ﬁbml\)—‘

CAND32A0
CENX94A0

WASHER 43X29X0.8
C-RING

A alalajla alpala alaaapnn oo alia

-
©

N
(@]

21

1A0ZVOAO

1GOA33A0

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE

NOISE FILTER

—_

PREVIOUS CODE:
1AO0STYBO

TILL MARCH 2024
PRODUCTION

1GOASLAO

ZAB12LAY

NOISE FILTER

HEX NUT M4X0.7

FROM APRIL 2024
PRODUCTION

22
23

ZAQ01JAY
1A07W2A0

FLANGE NUT M3 CHROME
ROTATION STOPPER BOLT M8

24
25

ZB511PAY
ZAB887JTY

SPRING WASHER M8 CHROME
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M3x14 CHROME

g lala =

26

27

CEEN94A0

DISCONTINUED. FOR REPLACEMENT, PLEASE ORDER
NO.29.

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

TILL MARCH 2024
PRODUCTION

28

29

AEFR93B0

1PO80OFAQ

FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A

ROCKER SWITCH WITH PLATE AND HARNESS
(D242/RAL9O003)

TILL MARCH 2024
PRODUCTION

30
31

1AOXGTAO
CERN39A0

BRACKET FOR CONTROL PCB
DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER

32

33

1EO9JTAO

1GO9CWAO

ROCKER SWITCH

BACK PLATE ASSY FOR ROCKER SWITCH SPEC.
(D242) (CN8O)

FROM APRIL 2024
PRODUCTION

FROM APRIL 2024
PRODUCTION

19




BACK TO TOC

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D245)

TILL MARCH 2024 PRODUCTION

20



APPLICABLE

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION ary oo NOTE
1 DESRO5A0 | SPACER 4
2 1G0BKSAO  SWITCHING POWER PCB 1
3 ZASS7LPY PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P Mdx8 CHROME 8
4 1GOSO3E0  LIGHT CONTROL PCB 1
5 1A0ZVOAO SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE | 1 PREVIOUS CODE:
1A0STYBO
6 1GOASMAO NOISE FILTER ASSY 1
FROM APRIL 2024
7 1GO9CYAO POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY 1 RN
8 ZB552LAY  EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M4 CHROME 1
9 ZASSJLNM PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P Md4x6 BSNI 1
10 CEEN94AO  FUSE 250V 0.8A (T) °
11 AEFR93BO  FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A 2
FROM APRIL 2024
12 1E09JTAO0  ROCKER SWITCH 1 SN
13 1EO1HHAO TRUSS M4X8 RALO003 4
TILL MARCH 2024
14 1POBOGAO ROCKER SWITCH WITH BOX AND HARNESS (D245) 1 i A
5 _ DISCONTINUED. FOR REPLACEMENT, PLEASE ORDER TILL MARGH 2024

NO.14.

PRODUCTION

21




BACK TO TOC

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D247)

TILL DECEMBER 2024
FROM JANUARY 2025

PRODUCTION

22



APPLICABLE

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QY ' NG, NOTE
1 1G0803E0 | LIGHT CONTROL PCB 1
2 DESRO5A0 | SPACER 4
3 1G0OBK8AO | SWITCHING POWER PCB 1
4 1AO7X1EO0  COVER FOR POWER PCB 1
5 ZA887LPY PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4X8 CHROME 2
6 1GOASNAO NOISE FILTER ASSY WITH WIRE 1 f’ggxgig CODE:
7 |CENX56B0  MAIN SWITCH 1 T e
8 AEFR93BO  FUSE HOLDER 2
9 CEENQ4A0 FUSE 250V 0.8A (T) 2
10 1AOSU4A0  SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH ASSY 1
11 1E09JTA0  ROCKER SWITCH 1 o
12 1A07PYCO SPACER FOR SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH 1
13 1GO9RXA0 POWER PCB BOX (D247) 1

23




BACK TO TOC

24

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D248)




z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AOQB3A0

WALL PLATE FOR EPA

DESRO5A0

SPACER

1GO8K8AOD

SWITCHING POWER PCB

1E02FBAO

SNAP COLOR BUSH

1AOSTXAO

TRUNK LINE FOR ADJUST PULSE

1A07MPAO

TRUNK LINE A FOR CONTROL PCB

1A07MRAO

TRUNK LINE FOR LED MODULE

1A04CZA0

CT CODE 2000L

1A04CXAQ

EARTH WIRE 200L

1GOA3DAO

NOISE FILTER ASSY

CERN39A0

SPACER

1GO803EOD

LIGHT CONTROL PCB

1AOSUBAQ

TRUNK LINE A FOR SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH

1G0827A0

FRONT COVER SET (CN80)

1AOALYAO

FRONT COVER (CN80)

1AOSU9AO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE

1A07PYCO

SPACER FOR SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH

AEFR93B0

FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A

_— | .| | | = | = | = =
olo|N|lo|a|rloN|2|o|© RN e |0~ IN =

CEEN94A0

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

N
o

CATP11CO

LABEL FOR SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH

N
—

CAEP84B0

FUSE LABEL 0.8 A (T)

N}
N

ZA761QYU

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10x25 SUS

N
w

CETN56A0

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8x32 BLACK CHROME

N
~

ZSA11PZG

HEX BUTTON HEAD SCREW M8x30 BLACK

N
(&)}

ZA88JLRY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x10 CHROME

N
(@)

ZA111LUC

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x16 CHROME

N
By

ZA88JJPY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x8 CHROME

N
(o9}

ZA114LNY

TRUSS M4x6 CHROME

NIl a2l alalalalalalpalalajlalalald]lals]a

25




BACK TO TOC

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D246G-QU)

26



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A07Z9B0

POWER PCB BOX

ZA88JJPY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x8 CHROME

1A08AGCO

NOISE FILTER ASSY

AEFR93B0

FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A

1GO8KBAOD

SWITCHING POWER PCB

1GO7PBEO

LIGHT CONTROL PCB FOR QUOLIS

DESRO5A0

SPACER

N~ [N

CEEN94AQ

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

A N a2 NN =

27




BACK TO TOC

28

SWITCH BOX (D246G-QU)



NO. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A086ZA0
1A07PYCO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE
SPACER FOR SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH

1EOOV3A0
CEGN75A0

WASHER M6x16x1.0 CHROME
EDGE SADDLE

N

O~ W N =

1P081KAQ

SWITCH BOX ASSY FOR D246G-QU

29




BACK TO TOC

TRANSFORMER BOX SECTION (D246G-EV, D249)

30



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

DESRO5A0
1GO8K8AO

SPACER
SWITCHING POWER PCB

1AOSUFAQ
1G02MBAO

TRUNK LINE FOR POWER PCB
AIR SWITCH CYLINDER ASSY WITH TUBING & FITTING

1GOA3WAO
ZAB887JTY

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4x8 CHROME

~N o O b W=

AEFR93B0

1AT10AXAQ

FUSE HOLDER 250V-10A

CT CODE 1000L

NN 2 2 a2

PREVIOUS CODE:

1A04D6A0

10

1AOH4TBO
1EOOA7AO

AIR SWITCH
WASHER M10X22X2.4 CHROME

11
12

ZB551QAY
1GOA3UAO

INTERNAL TOOTH WASHER M10 CHROME
NOISE FILTER ASSY

13

CEEN94A0

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

N = oo

31




BACK TO TOC

SWITCH BOX (D246G-EV , D249W-X)

32



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1PO8TMAQ

SWITCH BOX ASSY (RAL9003) FOR D249W-X

1P081PAO

SWITCH BOX ASSY (CN80) FOR D246G-EV

CERN39A0

DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER

1GO803EOD

LIGHT CONTROL PCB

1AOSUJAO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE

CETN14A0

EDGE SADDLE FOR CABLE PROTECTION

CETN13A0

CLAMP WITH SPONGE

1AOHMYAO

LABEL FOR S/M MODE SWITCH

O N~ |W|IN

CATN46CR

SWITCH BOX COVER (RAL9003)

alalalalalals

1AOHVWAO

SWITCH BOX COVER (CN80)

1EOOVTAO

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW M4x10 RAL9003

1AO33FAOQ

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x10 CN80

10

1AOSUHAO

TRUNK LINE FOR ADJUST PULSE

33




BACK TO TOC

SWITCH BOX (D249W-XN)

34



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1PO81RAO

SWITCH BOX ASSY FOR D249W-XN

ZA887LPU

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4x8 SUS

1GO803ED

LIGHT CONTROL PCB

1AOSUJAO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE

CERN39A0

DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER

CETN14A0

EDGE SADDLE FOR CABLE PROTECTION

N[OOI

1AOSUHAO

TRUNK LINE FOR ADJUST PULSE

alaln|alalpp]=

35




TROLLEY AND RAIL SECTION (D245) BACKTO TOC

* Unnecessary if the pole length is
shorter than 480mm

36



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A0824A0

RAIL (HAMMER NET COATED, CN-80)

CAMLO0BO

CODE HOOK TERMINAL BLOCK

CAMG9O0A0

CENTRE COVER HOOK

1G0133A0

PULLEY ASSY WITH STICKER

1AOQSDAO

PALLET

ABNL23A0

STOPPER

1GO2EEAO

END COVER ASSY (CN-80)

N[N

1PO3CYAOD

CENTER COVER ASSY (CN-80)

CAMGO5A0

TROLLEY COLLAR (COATED)

CAMVGB3A0

LEAD WIRE GUIDE

CENZ15A0

NYLON CLAMP

1PO8PDAO

ROLLER UPPER ASSY

1POBPEAO

ROLLER LOWER ASSY

1A0823D0

TROLLEY (HAMMER NET COATED, CN-80)

1A087RA0

YOKE RELAY CODE A

CAMP73B0

LEAD WIRE COVER

1A087TAO

YOKE RELAY CODE C

1G02U2A0

T POLE SET 380L (CN-80

A lalalalaldMMDdNINDA |l

1G02USAQ0

T POLE SET 530L (CN-80

1G02U4A0

T POLE SET 680L (CN-80

1G02USA0

)
)
)
T POLE SET 840L (CN-80)

1G02UBAO

T POLE SET 1000L (CN-80)

1GO09XA0

PALLET SCREW SET

CGRN39B0

TRACK SCREW SET

37




BACK TO TOC

CEILING POLE SECTION (D242)

38



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

3
23

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1P0211A0
ZA901PAY

MOUNTING PLATE WITH NUT (NO.2-5)
FLANGE NUT M8 CHROME (LEVELING NUT)

CENEOOBO
ZB511PAY

WASHER M8X22X1.63 CHROME
SPRING WASHER M8 CHROME

1EOOABAO
TCPAO1AO

U NUT M8 CHROME
CEILING FLANGE

ZA7740PU
1A0827A0

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X8 (CUP POINT) SUS
CEILING COVER (CN-80)

Ol N /O O~ W iIN| =

-
o

—_
—_

CAMG76B0
CENB35B0

1G09C4A0

STOPPER RING

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X8 (CUP POINT) (RED
MEC THREAD LOCK)

S G O [P N I O O O NG R

1G09C6A0
1GO2TNAO

CEILING POLE SET 380MM (CN-80) 8FT
CEILING POLE SET 530MM (CN-80) 8.5FT
CEILING POLE SET 680MM (CN-80) 9FT

1G02TPAO
1G02TQAO

CEILING POLE SET 840MM (CN-80) 9.5FT
CEILING POLE SET 1000MM (CN-80) 10FT

12

13

CAMKA40AO0
ZATT2NRY

CGRN38B0

ROLL PIN 6X70

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X10 (TRUNCATED CONE

POINT) CHROME
CEILING SCREW SET

CGQO13A0

CEILING FLANGE SET (ID NO, 1-7 AND 12)

39




BACK TO TOC

AL-D241G / AL-D241W

(31d0001GvD |
QVaH 1HN e[/ 1ONNO SI0BeNe 10
-- NO 8pow eiqesip 10sueg | g
H0/UO EUIONING 40 [EULON/IO MOIS'440
.- NO L
~ .£08091 = .
- (W00 ON) 80d 1HOIM 83
NO! | 8
5000026 1:NO 540087440
20 peads uorEowNWLOD | ¢
¥O8 HIMOd 10588 Ui PURY BUPIOY
oy Uaty PaIEAIOE S| PO 1B FEULONIND
405085 UL Uy BupIoy
oy Uaty aJENIOE S1 3DOLL 812 alSOdL00IH0
r NO Uo Bun) Uayw Aysuau 46 | &
y SpU00BS 2 :NO PU0%SS | 1440
I NO BuLu apows ejes aysodwo) | g
5080 §0JNO BULONEO
“““““ 440 (UownyjouoQ) 80 80d | 1 | EMS
s
IS
0 51 UBIS 105085 UaLY 2a31
W0 ST B0 GBI el
BuES Roped ondioseq

TNV

IS

ey
SONZOVE  HOSN3S
(191010-WMS WS 1L

80411011

T r—
~HII07T T —
HOSNISTL T e B T — T
' ' T '
' ' ! | '
' ' ! . '
' ' ! . '
082091 . ' | \ .
80d HOSNAS ' TR 1 '
! L NHOVL . [ ! '
auwey pest BB O} X . TS S HILYS SHOA 84 01 X ] | . g .019031) =]
. vl . . bHaUoe20-02Ls 1¥07 m
! P .
' [ .
' [ Y .0ZAOY
' ' 1 . ' (DLNGNI WS
' [ . NIV 1L
. [ I e )
” N St
: T ! '
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ . Y . S¥09L
v [ | ' ! . INM 3 br2a wee Q%%mm
' ' ' ' h '
' | ' ! ' ' s | SHXOYL
! — _Ja_” : | ' ' fubrd (136M 35n4 1020
' . ' ! . «$/00Y0
' ! ol ! .I8091 MSNWA  35n3 102 o e
' ' ! . MZZ LINA E3M0d [T
' ' '
” : ] -
e . <. i iphplyl Al [Sytylyiy'yhyiviyl
. % -
' _ I r 1) 1) 17 1) 1) 1" ' B '
' ' LHLBOVE 1
. Fnow a1 L JHIM WY 206/106 T ! a E
' " ‘ ‘ &
. ' ' I
' | ! L NNXOVE
L . . 3000 43MOd 1720
156001 ! !
FINdon 4310020 ! !

40



BACK TO TOC

AL-D242G

Exzeat)

QvaH 1HeN

XO08 HIMOd

X980V
80411011

E080D}
(W00 ON) 80d 1HOIN 13

HTOVT
BOSNIS LT . T .
' ' Y '
' ' - '
' ' ! ' '
' T | '
082091 ' 1 | \ '
80d HOSN3S ' ' ! ' '
! - NaHOVL § v o
auwey pest BB O} X . TS S HILYS HOA 84 01 X . ! . g .019031) =
. vl . . bHaUoe20-02Ls 1¥07 m
' ' | H '
' [ .
' [ A
I
' ' I
! .
' ' .
' T -
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ - . .
b o -
— o) ' | . ' L
' ' ! ' L.8¥8001
' [ ' MZZ LN E3MOd
' F— '
. S —
Zpbigdy fubytuhyluhy ulybubsty
_”._ :
_ I r 1) 1) 17 1) 1) 1" v,
IR0V
. Fnack an L A WEY 206/106- T

196091
3INAOW 310020

T

e[/ 1ONNO SI0BeNe 10
NO 2pow egesip Josues | g
H0/UO EUIONING 40 [EULON/IO MOIS'440
NO Buiy yopuo Buwn e | 2
SIGBIEAE IONND SIBIEAYH40
40 9
NO s
5490026 +NO 599008440
20 peads uorEowNWLOD | ¢
105U UM pUBY Bupioy
oy Uaty PaIEAIOE S| PO 1B FEULONIND
405085 UL Uy BupIoy
oy Uaty aJENIOE S1 3DOLL 812 alSOdL00IH0
NO Uo Bun) Uayw Aysuau 46 | &
SpU00BS 2 :NO PU0%SS | 1440
NO BuLu apows ejes aysodwo) | g
5080 §0JNO BULONEO
40 (UownyjouoQ) 80 80d | 1 | EMS
0 s
U 780 HA IS
0 51 UBIS 10SUBS UaU U0 1UBIT Za3
0'S] J810d U4 U 45T el
Buieg Aiopoe TOTdSaa
WONVI
LONZ0YL  HOSN3S
(191010-WMS WS 1L
+.OZAOYL
NN MS
NIV 1L

NN 30 L2

LISV09L

MS NIV

Sk Blue

(Wvgomosz
3snd

SHXOYL
(U3IM 35N 1020

7L00vD
HLEV3 1L

[
L]
L ]

m
I
LVNXOV

3000 ¥IMOd +72a

41



BACK TO TOC

AL-D245G

(9040001 Gv9)]

g QvaH 1Hon

i 04 80} 01 X
ouwey pesy B Uy 0} Xy = —— TR I

Z1209}
80d 031

X980V
804101l

(o0 ON) 80d

£08001
1HoN 43

LENLOVE
HOSN3S 1L
~OIR0VT
(506 TNDIS 1L
082094
804 HOSNGS
uniz (019031 =
oo |
awes =

.}

0MOVE

T T ey Ao LLISOVL  YOHOAXOH L
FINcOW 4310020 004 X08 1L
ey
91080 ON:4g -
1504 NOSNALE

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
HL80V W
1
1
1
1
1
1
l

1Nd1NO HMd G31X020

flshe
L=

8091
MZZ LINA H3MO

Y]
(zud)
.a;
e

2[0BIEAE TONNO SGRIEReHI0
NO pow aigesip josues | g
10/U0 EWIONIND 40 [EWION/IO MOG340
NO uiw youo Buwn 6N | 2
8(qEIEne JONNO SIGRIEAY:440
40 8pow apes aysoduo) | 9
002079 N0 0040~V 440
NO opow B 109eS | G |
000026+NO 590087440
10 pasds uoeNUWOD | ¥
"105U8S U puey BUIpIOY
doa UsUM PEIBNJOR S| 8POW JUBI| [BULONIND
10588 U PURY BUPIOY
€
z
5080 BOJNO PWIONTO
10 (uo wnyjouog) 0o 80d | 1 | EMS
o) oS
BTG 1S
0 ST [eUDIS J0SUSS UaU# U0 1461 2031
00 S 800 G 10 TUBTT 1a31
B Aopeg oId0saq
TNV
ooy
T
LONZOVL  HOSN3S
(191010 MMS WS 1L

AOLYE
INI MS H3400H 0020

WSYODL

3INM AL SP2a

TNINEEL
5020

Sy Blue

wwoos 3

+N.8OY |
AT
[
L
L
M I
HOANYD
18v0 10

42



BACK TO TOC

AL-D247G

e

wey peay 1B 3} 01 4

QvaH 1Hon

<+ WOV

EC )

X08 ¥3MOd

L.E0809)
(MO0 ON) 80d LHOIM b3

ICEHERE TNNO 30
NO| apow agesip josues | g
OO FALIONING 4O FULION/LO MOS0
NO By yojuo Buwm 46 | L
SIGBIENE ION'NO SIOEIENY 440
440 ‘apow ajes aysodwo) | g
00201 NO 0010V 40
NO opow 1061 10oes | G |
5dq0026+NO sdap0sy 440
440 pesds uoneounwwo) | ¢

05U2S U pued BUpoL

e UsuM PRIENIO §1 8O BjES SYSOGIOD'440.

NO o Bun) U Qsuai 6N | ©
SPUCDES 2 INO PUODSS | H0
NO 6uun apous ajes eysodwod | 2
596U BOGNO FPUIONHO
40 (uownijouoQ) AR Ed | b | EMS
0000 UoTEIBa0 s
JUTRROTER WS
0 ST EUBIS 10SUBS U U0 10T | za31
U0'S1J8HOG LS U0 106 a3
B0y 5 a

ONLOVE
€804 U0 1L

Pik

.2NSOvH
&M 1L

19031)

us
(IQUOBLO-08241¥07 INSOVL

was ¥ M 1L

L.BINLOVL
HOSN3S 1L
..082091
80d HOSNTS
“““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ )
B

M
1 [
=

= —on | pavmme =
- TR
b &)
K ~YINLOY L
' FINCON G111
'
'
156091
FINAOW 4310020

P

wdNLOYL
v 80d U0 1L

848091
MZZ LINN §3MOd

~0GMOY L
INALNO ¥Md 031 X020

~.ENSOV L

¥ MS WS L

(zuid)
—m
«NSV0D L
ANM AN Lv2a

g
_|;u.oz I

TENVd XO8 H3MOd

AO0LYL
(NI MS 634004 0020
)

WMO0LYL

INNI S
HH00Y
0020

«.JoxoYL

Wvsomose
3snd

L ATE07

S NIV HIHY3 1L

,
|
|
i3
| &
a30MIONI LON 38V Sidvd |
NOLYTIVISNI ¥O01 |
,
|
,
,

43



BACK TO TOC

AL-D248G

)

eurey peay 16| ou 0} x4

Qv3H 1HoN

LSNLOVE
HOSN3S 1L

+.08200}1
80d HOSNIS

SEOA 8 01 X4

XO8 HIMOd

+INDBOYL
80d 110 1L

1.£08091
(OO ON) 80d LHOM 83

B[aBIEA 1ONNO SIGeIRE 0
NO 8
NO Buwn yojuo Buwny 1By | s
IQRAR JONIND SIGeIeAY:440
10 epow ejes aysodwod | g
0020-7Y INO 010"V 1440
NO 1opow 1y 10905 | G |
000026+NO $dd008'440
10 poads uopeaLNULO) | ¢

1055 UM PUBL BUPIOY

dBey UL PaIRAIOE S 3POLW 1B EWIONIND
1055 UM PUBL BUPOY

G2 UaLM PRIEAIOE S| SPOLL BJES B1800LLIODI440

| [
]
mmmg == === = ammeg] }oanmg ===
T ~ e o =
o [ Vi e

196091
FINAON GF10020

LYINLOYL
FINQOW a311L

| —

~NOBOVL
¥OHOAX08 1L

(HAL0EL0-0821.1%07 [
o WXISOVL
oy el WAL
S
848001
M2 LINN H3MOd
L
-.0OMOY
1NdLNO HMd 031 X02a

NO uo Buwn) ueym Kysuei W61 | &
SPUOSS NG PUOSSS | 340
NO Guun epows ajes eysodwog | 2
508U BOANO FWION'ZH0
40 (UownilouoQ) e g0d | | | MS
]
WU B0 G WS
U si [euBis JosUSS UsUM UO 1B °aa
GO S o0d TS U 1UBTT 1aat
Bues Aioped oJdiossq
e
s N
” Py, 40
H LHIB09L  HOSN3S
] 1evd MS /S 8720
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
] TENvd XO8 H3MOd
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
| L XYL
3N AY13 3504 8720
..EV0DL
ASSY 5311 8¥2a
LXOPOV
HIV3TL
[T
L]
o
E m
RN
I
2000V}
10002 F8VO 10

44



BACK TO TOC

AL-D246G-QU

B

X08 HOLMS ISVEHIVHO
L, 80d HIVHO 01 19300 od df) pubIS LS
. J J SIGEIERE ON'NO OEIRRE 0
7 MHOA 7 WeY ' ' NO 8pou B|qESIP JOSUBS
, [ OO [BULON:NO HO [BULION/UO MOISH40
TR NO Buiwn gojuo Buwny 1yBr
'
avaH 1Hon L ' S(CRIEAR ION'NO SIGRIEAY: 440
’ : 841091 +0 8pow ajes ays0dlog
. 804110 1HO1 SNHN3 0020-TV :NO 0010~V ‘40
. 2} NO 19POW 1461 10605
’ ' Tk 5090026 +:NO $49008+:440
. uw 340 paads UojeauNLULY
' S 105035 UL pUey BUpIoy
et . doen UaLM PRIEAO S1 3pOLL B BULIONIND
' 105085 UL PUEY BUPIOY
! Ll oy Ualy PalEAJOE S| 9POLU S BIS00I0Y A0
” NO
! SPU0DBS 2 INO PUOJSS | 350
. ' o Buup apou oS 2150400
il 7 50840 G0N0 FPUION3H0
. w 40 {uo winyou 0g) 03U 804 EMS
L NGHOY N B d 5050 UOREIR60 s
ouel} peay 1By o1 01 x4 EEITEE) SOk o x4 COE o W O] HA TS
R 05/ [PUBIS J0SUS UBUPN U0 1UBY] o
R oSBT — T
” ' mm Buies Aioroe4 uonaiosaq
' [- 4
]
3
' 2
. @
L3
N 1
' 1
' 1
' [
' 1
N 1
' 1
N 1
' [
' b
| 712091 o
ENL0VE ! 80d 031 v
HOSN3S 1L . I
1 ' 1
! 1= - - - - '
' . '
..082091 . ! :
80d HOSN3S : . ! !
1 ! .
' . -
. M !
T | e - T
T ST :
. o] o :
. '
' : ! ~OvEOv
! . | L19vd H3LTH 3SON
' ! !
' ! |
' 1
' . '
! : . ' (Dveornosz
: ' ! alaly 35
: ! ' P
' . '
' !
, . ' ..8%8091
' . MZ2 LN E3M0d

[N
oy L
g )

e —w - -
T 2 Fmni] | e
__ 17 1) 1) 17 1) 1) 1) ¥ <§xumw |5 N = wovt
~YNLOVL 98OV | [ Ny
LU LT L] ] s

196001
3INAON 0310020

P Wy 71 0} 108UL0D.

45



BACK TO TOC

(EVG OTP & Swing Unit on Q3300/Q5500, EVG Swing Unit on BSON, X-Calibur OTP & Swing Unit on BS0ON/Q3300/Q5500)

AL-D246G-EV / AL-D249W-X*

score)

3dAL 9720 Bumous,

NHOA

Qv3H 1HoN

wZL2091

«E08091
(W00 ON) 80d LHOM &3

X-60L0-7¥ 1) : 7 I

804031 .
T
'
! wHNSOYE S ] T[
“ (X-6010-TV) WMd .E_. 1
M ' ENEN
e i T
~ENI0VT T [ T
HOSN3S 1L [N _. HOIPA L] 1]
'
'
'
'
'
L.082001 ' fes0y [eoyquin
604 HOSNAS ' 0N 10 9piSu,
WIHOY L | ~ONSOVL
. - '
BuWwey peay Bl au oj x4 - TR0 S ALV SR o ,_
1
1

7 BIUM
3 E
i
EEE:E
; LR
1 r ' o
| L P
M 5 | Fammg —==t-t-=!
o] | YN0y oo
[ ] [ ez B TR |
"
L
"
L
"
L
““““““““““““““““““““““ o
16091 '
FINCON 4310020 ”
i
i

X08 H3MOd

- |

848001
M2 LINN §3MOd

S{GEENE ION'NO SEIEE-1H0
NO apow sqesp J0sweg | 8
HO/UO RULONNO 4O EUIONLO MOIS'H0
NO. Buwn yoyuo Buwn wbn | 2
S[GBIEAE IONINO SIGEIEAY4H0
10 apow ajes aysodwog | 9
00201V NO 00401V 40
NO epow 11 oS | G
59900261 $99008¢4:0
+0 paeds LogROUNUL0] | b
05035 U
doey UauM PaTeIoR 1 3pol
H0sUEs U
ooy UaUM PETENIOR S| SpOL
NO €
NO Buiw spow ajes aysodwog | g
30800 §OGNO BUIONE0
40 (Wounjouog) 00 E0d | | | SMS
& a0 S
WSO S
U0 S [eUBS J0SUSS USUA U0 JUBTT 20
0 §1 J8M0d USU U0 JUBFT a3
UoRdioseq
HOSN3S
RS
o 40
R
LZE09L VNV
(6720JASSY MS /S
HOLIMS &Y
LNEV0DL
ASSY H3LTH A39720 .. LOXOV}
_ (IS4 013503 1L
/ (v 0/A0sz
XOYO7T ESY
(NS4 01 350 1L
.. 30X0Y4 =ZOXOVL
(NN TeNINKEL X672 | | 11N0 TNInEL X6v2a
L 7L0QY0
HL9v3 1L
[
W W
EE S
|
; w
w
o |
710004OHIAH00 HIMOd

46



BACK TO TOC

AL-D246G-EV

S{0BETE TONNO SPIRRET0 808001

spow ejgesip Josues | g (WOO ON) 80d 1HDIT &3

OO [ELIONING 40 FRWION/UO MOIS3H0

B yojuo Buwm e | 4

BIGEIBNE 1ON:NO BIGEIENY: 440

opow aies ays0dwo) | g

0020-T¥ :NO 00+Q-TV 440
fepow B 18RS | &

05500010V 3dAL 9v20 Bumous,
NO
HOA NO
40
QvaH LHoN
NO
40

5000026+NO Sdd008Y°440
poadg 0| ¥

o8 sty PSJENIOE §1 8POL BJES BYSOTLO0AH0

a0 UL POTEATOE S1 3pOLU 1B PUWIONNG

105UBS UL PUBY BUPIOY

105UBS UL PUEL Bupioy

'
'
'
'
'
'
'
: NO o Bun uaym Aysua 1B | &
. SPU0OGS g NO PUO3SS | 1340
' NO B apouw ajes aysodwod | g
. 10840 §OJNO BWIONHO
' 340 (o wmjou0Q) %0000 80d | | | EMS
' o510 U0NEIRd0 s
. YT IBMOT A S
| UO'S] [BUDIS JOSUGS UL/ U0 14T T el
. 0 5] JoA0d G U0 0BT 1a3
' BUES AoYed UONOUISEC
' HOSNS
' -
! S, #HO
. _|.|K NN
21209} | Q31v18T10 504 5:HOSO0YL
804 a3 ! pasi 0N , 07T T9) Wd 1L
'
'
. (uBuodwoo hun.
B h L SPOLYL
R 9 3IM NOLLONNI)
'
v
I n
G -
ENIO0VE w| [ -
HoSNIS L LN I 10
' (esoy iquin
1 W 10 pISul.
' 07
. . 80d 1HOM 1Y)
' '
N NHOY | " '
‘eusey peey Wb euj 0} X4 . TS S0 HISVS SIHOA 8 01 Xy | (ueuodwoo un.
' . L IYOLYL
. |V 3HIM NOLLONNF)
' '
' '
' '
' '
: : HOLIMS HIV
. | aTvIsTI o4
. Pasi 10N .
' %ss‘m
' L.NEV0DL
! R ASSY 31T A39K20 ., LOXOV
\w ' - (IMs-Hv 01 35N 1L
= (. '
C i
o ﬁ ' e
~MNLOYL Vo ' 60d §3MO0d 1L (8 0/A05Z
FINCOW 03171L 1680V1 ' ' 3snd
. ' '
UMWY 1 ' [
M 30XV ZOX0¥ L
O : ! Ll (N1NO TYNINGELX6v2a | J(ILNO TYNING3L X6red
5 1 1 4 «720Qv0
' ' 28091 HIGva 1L
' ' MZZ LINN H3MOd [T
B 156091 ! | |
JINAOW 4310020 ! ! xosHoums ! X08 H3MOd [
5 ” ” ” xS
= e
3
n WXVOLYE M
U 100049HIAH00 HIMOd
~

lﬁ. -

47



REVISION RECORD

DATE CONTENT
22-Sep-22 | 1st |Publish
24-Feb-23 | 2nd [Modify the control PCB for D241, D242, and D245
A Regularly update and modify table of contetns and main switch for
22-Apr-24 | 319 0o 41/Doag/D24s.
20-Feb-25 | 4th |Regularly update




ABelmont

Importer in U.S.A.

BELMONT EQUIPMENT,

Division of Takara Belmont USA, Inc.
101 Belmont Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 U.S.A.
TEL : (732) 469-5000 / (800) 223-1192

FAX : (732) 356-1035

Importer in Canada

TAKARA COMPANY, CANADA, LTD.

2455 Meadowvale Blvd. Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5S2, Canada
TEL : (905) 816-8965

www.belmont.ca

TAKARA BELMONT CORPORATION
2-1-1, Higashishinsaibashi,Chuo-ku,Osaka, 542-0083, Japan
TEL : +81-6-6213-5945

FAX: +81-6-6212-3680
BOOK No.1E0957D0-1



